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TRAVELERS J.« 3019

THE STANDARD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
Po Box 430
Buffalo, NY 14240--043

09/24/2021

Brenda R Taylor
3425 N 10th St
Milwaukee WI 53206-2820

~—

‘\ — L
Insured: Brenda R Taylor /)
Claim Number: I1ISS7532
Policy Numbey: 0M7224-609396051-203-1
Date of Loss: 08/10/2021

Dear Brenda R Taylot,

| am reaching out on behalf of our insured, Brenda Taylor, who is filing a claim against the City of
Milwaukee for damages sustained to her 2015 Buick Encore on August 10th, 2021. We were
informed that as part of the claims process, a document stating the circumstances of the claim is
required. The circumstances of the loss are as follows: On August 10, 2021, our insured's
vehicle was legally parked and unoccupied when a tree fell onto the vehicle resulting in complete
front end damage. The loss occurred on 3425 N 10th St, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53206-2820.
Upon inspection by a Travelers field appraiser, the vehicle was declared a total loss. Thus far,
the total amount paid on the claim filed with Travelers for this loss is $9.982.60. Please let us
know if any additional information is required from us in order to process the claim that is being
made against the City of Milwaukee.

Sincerely,

Daniel T Cavalieri

Claim Professional

Direct: (407)457-6240

Office: (877)411-0768 Ext. 4074576240
Fax: (866)661-9040

Email: DCAVALIE@travelers.com

E3162C1521268003019 00001
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CREDIT UNION

ZZIMARINE

September 04, 2021 P.O. Box 309

Onalaska, Wisconsin 54650
Phone 800-659-9693

Brenda Taylor
3425 N 10Th St

Milwaukee, Wi 53206-2820

RE: Lien Release
Loan #: 814508 - 0305

Collateral: 2015 Buick Encore
———VIN#-KL4CJASB4F3162428

Dear Brenda,

Thank you for choosing Marine Credit Union for your financing needs. The loan referenced above
has been paid in full and we have taken steps to release our lien on your vehicle. If you paid the
loan in full, you will receive your title or lien release directly from us, your state or county. If your
loan was paid in full by a third party we have released our lien to them. For non-titled vehicles, we
have terminated our Uniform Commercial Code (UCC) rights with the state.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at the number above. We enjoyed the
opportunity to serve you and invite you to explore our additional lending and deposit options for your
future financial needs.

Sincerely,

Loan Servicing Department
Marine Credit Union
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ally

P.O. Box 380901
Bloomington, MN 55438-0901
October 08, 2021

Brenda Taylor
3425 N 10th St
Milwaukee, Wl 53206-2820

Nttt oo o g 0

Agreement Number; 228048235046
Vehicle: 2015 CHEVROLET EQUINOX
VIN: 2GNALCEK1F8315775

Dear Branda Tayion o
You requested information on the amount needed to pay your account in full. Since Finance Charges
accrue on a daily basis, the amount to pay your account in full will depend upon when we receive your
payment.

When you send us your payment, we suggest you account for additional Finance Charges that accrue
during the time it takes for the payment to reach us. For example, if it were to take 10 days from the date
of this letter for the payment to reach us, then to pay your account in full you would need to send us the
estimated amount provided below.

Present Unpaid Balance (includes Finance $ 19,924 90

Charges accrued up to October 08, 2021)

Late Charges Due + 0.00 [ N
Other Charges Due + 0.00 i U-/V( ¢ ('W
10 days of additional Finance Charges + 65.13 d }
Estimated Amount To Be Remitted $ 19,990.03

Note: The above Estimated Amount To Be Remitted may reflect payments applied to the account but pot
have not yet cleared. If any payments are returned, Ally will hold the title until the outstanding balance is on !

paid.
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If you anticipate the payment will reach us at a different time than stated above, you can calculate the tq/\ ov

amount you owe by adding Finance Charges that accrue after October 08, 2021 to the unpaid balance
pids any laie ciiaiyes and viiler chiarges you owe. it you want to pay your account in full, you will need to
pay $19,924.90 plus an additional $6.51 per day for Finance Charges that accrue after October 08, 2021,
and any late charges and other charges you owe.

We will apply the amount you send us on the date we receive your payment. If the amount you send us is
more than what you owe, we will refund the difference. If the amount you send us is not enough to pay
the account in full on the date we receive your payment, you will still owe us the difference plus any
additional Finance Charges that accrue.

If you choose to pay your account in full at this time, please return this letter with your remittance to
PAYMENT PROCESSING CENTER, PO BOX 9001951, LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1951. Should you have
any additional questions, you may reach us by visiting our website at ally.com/auto or by calling us at
(888) 925-2559,

Sincerely,

Al Financial
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